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How will this effect Water Rates & 
System Development Charges?



▪ Water Distribution Master Plan (2012)
▪ OAR 333-061-0060

▪ 20 year-planning horizon

▪ City required to maintain a “current“ Master Plan

▪ Master Plan Recommendations
▪ 20–year Capital Improvement Plan (CIP)
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This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-SA-NC

http://johnrogers960.blogspot.com/2013/02/the-abc-of-managing-expectations-always.html
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/3.0/
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▪ Elements of the 2012 Water System Master 
Plan (WSMP) are still valid

▪ New information and updates:
▪ Updated population growth and demand projections

▪ Planning for Concept Plan areas
▪ Beavercreek Road

▪ Park Place

▪ South End

▪ Observed operational challenges and issues

▪ Increased focus on capital maintenance
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▪ New demographic data
▪ Clackamas County and City Population Forecast (2016)

▪ Recent City water use trends 

▪ Water system hydraulic model

▪ Existing WSMP

▪ Engineering and Operations staff

▪ Related studies
▪ Oregon City/CRW Joint Engineering Study

▪ Preliminary planning for Mill Redevelopment Area

This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-SA

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Icons8_flat_multiple_inputs.svg
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
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▪ Capital Maintenance (Renewal & Replacement) 
▪ Reservoir Coatings, Seismic/Safety

▪ Pump Station Rehabilitation

▪ PRV Replacement

▪ Main Replacements



7

Fi
n

d
in

gs

▪ Capacity and Operations
▪ Molalla Avenue Transmission

▪ Undersized mains

▪ Looping

▪ Pressure Reducing Valves (PRVs)
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▪ Future Growth (Concept Plan Areas)
▪ Storage

▪ Pumping 

▪ Transmission



Total Water CIP Summary Costs
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Year
Capacity & 

Operations Project 
Costs

Pipe Replacement 
Costs

Facility 
Rehabilitation 

Costs

Total CIP Project 
Costs

0 – 5 Years $19,134,000 $7,145,500 $8,167,000 $34,446,500 

5 – 10 Years $4,198,000 $2,996,500 $1,390,000 $8,584,500 

10 – 20 Years $- $8,033,500 $3,577,000 $11,610,500 

SUBTOTAL $23,332,000 $18,175,500 $13,134,000 $54,641,500 

Time Based on 
Development

$25,522,500 $- $100,000 $25,622,500 

TOTAL $48,854,500 $18,175,500 $13,234,000 $80,264,000 
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▪ Water Rates
▪ Key assumptions

▪ Capital needs forecast

▪ Revenue requirement

▪ System Development Charge
▪ Methodology

▪ Growth forecast

▪ Reimbursement fee calculation

▪ Improvement fee calculation
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Key Assumptions
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Monthly Bill Comparison – 5/8 x 3/4” Residential, 8 ccf

$27.71

$28.14

$33.23

$33.43

$34.34

$37.28

$40.08

$40.86

$41.09

$41.36

$42.00

$44.56

$50.96 

$55.81 

$57.91 

West Linn

Sandy

Tualatin

Canby

Hillsboro

Forest Grove

Oregon City 2020*

Milwaukie

Wilsonville

Oregon City 2021 (Baseline)*

Oregon City 2021 (Flat)*

Beaverton

Lake Oswego

Sherwood

Portland

*Includes South Fork Water Board Treatment Rate w/ assumed 4.0% Rate Increases
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The SDC Calculation

Eligible value of 

unused capacity

in existing facilities

Growth in system 

demand

Eligible cost of 

planned capacity 

increasing 

facilities

Growth in system 

demand

per unit of demand

Reimbursement
Fee

Improvement 
Fee

System 
Development

Charge

=
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Regional SDC Comparison – Single Family

$1,968

$3,062

$3,407

$3,943

$4,645

$6,029

$6,075

$6,255

$6,374

$8,122

$9,600

$10,300

$11,612

$11,663

Milwaukie

Portland

Sandy

Canby

Tualatin

Sherwood

Forest Grove

Beaverton

Oregon City (Current)*

Lake Oswego

Wilsonville

Hillsboro

Oregon City (Calculated)*

West Linn

*Includes South Fork Water Board SDC of $2,238
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▪ Rates

▪ Public Outreach – City Commission Goal 5

▪ Planning Commission Public Hearing – CIP Update Adoption

▪ City Commission Public Hearing #1 - Water Rate adoption by Ordinance; City 
Commission guidance on possible Charter changes

▪ City Commission Public Hearing #2 – Assuming rate increase above 3% the City 
Commission adopts Resolution to move forward with a Public Vote for Charter 
amendment.

▪ April 2020

▪ SDC’s
▪ Set date for a public hearing at least 90 days in advance.

▪ Provide statutory notice at least 90 days in advance of public hearing.

▪ Make report available to public during last 60 days of notice period.

▪ City council can receive information about and discuss SDCs before scheduled 
public hearing, but no action (vote) can be taken.



Q&A


